

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4221/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2013 in CRLRA No.132/1991, of
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BELIM KARIMMIYA MATUMIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,impleadment,permission to urge addl. grounds and
office report)

Date: 19/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Shubhada Deshpande, Adv.

For Impleadment Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Crl.M.P. for impleadment is allowed.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

After going into all the materials placed and the grievance expressed, we are inclined to consider the claim of the petitioner. Therefore, the petitioner is ordered to be released on bail to the satisfaction of the Additional Session Judge, Mehsana at Mehsana in Criminal Appeal No. 72 of 1990.

...2/-

-2-

The Additional Session Judge is free to impose appropriate condition(s) as he deems fit.

Crl.M.P. for bail is disposed of.

List special leave petition for final disposal in the month of October, 2013.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master