

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 4221 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 11094 OF 2013
(Application for permission to urge additional documents)

BELIM KARIMMIYA MATUMIYA ...Petitioner
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.07.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Crl.M.P. for impleadment is allowed.
Heard learned counsel for the parties.**

After going into all the materials placed and the grievance expressed, we are inclined to consider the claim of the petitioner. Therefore, the petitioner is ordered to be released on bail to the satisfaction of the Additional Session Judge, Mehsana at Mehsana in Criminal Appeal No. 72 of 1990.

The Additional Session Judge is free to impose appropriate condition(s) as he deems fit.

Crl.M.P. for bail is disposed of.

List special leave petition for final disposal in the month of October, 2013."

It is submitted that in compliance of the Order quoted above, Counsel for the Petitioner has on 21.05.2013 filed Amended Cause Title. Copy of the Amended Cause Title has been included in Special Leave Petition paper books.

It is further submitted that there are two respondents in the matter above-mentioned.

It is further submitted that respondent No. 1/State of Gujarat is represented through Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate and respondent No. 2 is represented through Ms. Prerna Mehta, Advocate.

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.04.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Adjourned."

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 29th day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Ms. Aruna Gupta, Advocate
2. Ms. Prerna Mehta, Advocate
3. Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK-C2