

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1107 OF 2015

BELIM KARIMMIYA MATUMIYA ... APPELLANT(S)
VERSUS
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR. ...RESPONDENT (S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.08.2015, when the court was pleased to passed the following order:-

**"Leave granted.
Interim order to continue."**

Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is as under:

There are two respondents in this matter and Respondent No. 01 is represented through Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate and Respondent No. 02 is represented through Mrs. Prerna Mehta, Advocate.

Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of appeal is complete in respect of both respondents.

It is further submitted that Original Record pertaining to the Trial Court and High Court has been received.

It is submitted that counsel for the Parties have not filed additional documents so far.

The matter above mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Court of Registrar's with this Office Report.

DATED this the 01th day of March, 2016.

Copy to:

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

- Mrs. Prerna Mehta, Advocate
- Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate
- Mrs. Aruna Gupta, Advocate

AR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR